

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: WP.No.28839 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
14.	23-03-2026	<u>KM, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> The application is filed to amend the main prayer of the Writ Petition. Heard both the learned counsel. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue reported no objection. Being satisfied with the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit, I.A.No.2 of 2026 is allowed. <u>KM, J</u> <u>WP.No.28839 of 2022</u> Registry is directed to carryout necessary amendments in the cause title of the Writ Petition. Post on 06-04-2026, for counter of the respondents. <u>KM, J</u> MSI	